Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE3-150EA-7LFN672I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

VTHD Input voltage, differential, |VINP - VINM| 200 — 600 mV
VCM Input voltage, common mode, |VINP + VINM|/2 0.3+(VTHD/2) — 2.1-(VTHD/2)
TR, TF Output rise and fall times, 20% to 80% — — 550 ps
TODUTY Output clock duty cycle 40 — 60 %
Note: Data is for 6 mA differential current drive. Other differential driver current options are available.
Current
Source
VCCO = 3.3 V
Z0
RT RTTransmitter
Receiver
5-6
Ordering Information
LatticeECP3 Family Data Sheet
Part Number Voltage Grade1 Power Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-70EA-6FN484I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-7FN484I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-8FN484I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-6LFN484I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-7LFN484I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-8LFN484I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-6FN672I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-7FN672I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-8FN672I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-6LFN672I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-7LFN672I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-8LFN672I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-6FN1156I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-7FN1156I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-8FN1156I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-6LFN1156I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-7LFN1156I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 67
LFE3-70EA-8LFN1156I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 67
1. For ordering information on -9 speed grade devices, please contact your Lattice Sales Representative.
Part Number Voltage Grade1 Power Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-95EA-6FN484I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN484I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN484I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-6LFN484I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-7LFN484I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-8LFN484I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-6FN672I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN672I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN672I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-6LFN672I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-7LFN672I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-8LFN672I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-6FN1156I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN1156I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN1156I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-6LFN1156I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-7LFN1156I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 92
LFE3-95EA-8LFN1156I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 92
1. For ordering information on -9 speed grade devices, please contact your Lattice Sales Representative.
5-7
Ordering Information
LatticeECP3 Family Data Sheet
Part Number Voltage Grade1 Power Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-150EA-6FN672I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN672I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN672I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-6LFN672I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7LFN672I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8LFN672I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-6FN1156I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN1156I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN1156I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-6LFN1156I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7LFN1156I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8LFN1156I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
1. For ordering information on -9 speed grade devices, please contact your Lattice Sales Representative.
Part Number Voltage Grade Power Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-150EA-6FN672ITW1 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN672ITW1 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN672ITW1 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-6FN1156ITW1 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN1156ITW1 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN1156ITW1 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
1. Specifications for the LFE3-150EA-spFNpkgCTW and LFE3-150EA-spFNpkgITW devices, (where sp is the speed and pkg
is the package), are the same as the LFE3-150EA-spFNpkgC and LFE3-150EA-spFNpkgI devices respectively, except as
specified below.
• The CTC (Clock Tolerance Circuit) inside the SERDES hard PCS in the TW device is not functional but it can be bypassed
and implemented in soft IP.